
RESOLUTION NO. 08-2001 
******************* 

( 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF PERMANENT 
APPROPRIATIONS FOR YEAR 2001 

WHEREAS, the West Chester Township 2001 Temporary Appropriations were adopted by the 
Board of Trustees on December 19, 2000; and 

WHEREAS, according to Ohio Revised Code Section 5705 .38, the Temporary Appropriations 
expire on April 1, 200 I; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees finds it necessary to adopt a permanent appropriation 
resolution for the year 2001; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the West Chester Township Board of 
Trustees does hereby agree to: 

Section 1: Authorize the Township Clerk to prepare and submit a schedule of permanent 
appropriations for the year 2001 to the Butler County Budget Commission, as follows: 

General Fund 
Administration 

Buildings and Grounds 

Parks 
Zoning 
Communications, Information, and Technology 

Economic Development 

Services Department 

Street Lighting 

Seniors 

Total General Fund 

Cable Center Fund 

Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund 

Gasoline Tax Fund 

Road and Bridge Fund 

Cemetery Fund 

Police District Fund 

Fire District Fund 
Drug Law Enforcement Fund 

Township Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund 

Enforcement and Education 
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$ 2,184,000.00 

114,000.00 

772,000.00 

537,000.00 

302,000.00 

148,000.00 

354,000.00 

20,000.00 

10,000.00 

$ 4,441,000.00 

$ 677,000.00 

93,000.00 

66,000.00 

1,400,000.00 

199,000.00 

7,027,000.00 

7,132,000.00 

160,000.00 

998,000.00 

22,000.00 



Park Note 

UCB Road Note Fund 

747 Road Note Fund 

Lighting Assessment Fund 

Cemetery Bequest Fund 

UCB Note Debt Service Fund 

747 Note Debt Service Fund 

Law Enforcement Block Grant Fund 

Total Permanent Appropriations $ 

Adopted the _--"'2c!.7.!!th'---___ day of __ -'-Fe"'b<.!r.!!u"'a!"J.·y ____ ~ 

( 

5,250,753.44 

259,680.53 

4,415,244.93 

267,340.55 

3,638.00 

989,540.39 

345,000.00 

34,423 .00 

33,780,620.84 

~~~~~--~-----Yes 

ATTEST: 
((2,-- . ~ '-viI 
/~. /V';.!/.t',,;, ... 
Patricia Williams, Township Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

~ 
Donald L. Crain, Law Director 
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( 

_ _ __ ~F~eb~r~u~aryCL:lc::3"_, ~20~O~I~ ____ First Reading 
Date 

-,,--_ _ ___ _____ _ _ ___ Emergency Reading 
Date 

___ _ ~Fe~b~lU=al:L·y~2'_'7_'__, ",-20~O~1~ ___ _ Second Reading 
Date 

...:M~a"_'rc'"_h'__7'_','_'2:.::0:..::0~l__'P'_'u'"_I"_'se::.:J:.::o:.::u:.:.m"'a:.::I_____ Firs t Pu bli cati on 
Date and Newspaper (After Approval) 

...:M~a"_'rc'"_h!....!...14.!..!,~2:.::0:.::0~I~P~u:.:.ls~e:.::J:.::o:..::u~m:.::a:.::I_____ Second Publication 
Date and Newspaper (After Approval) 

Q ~ __ )}Jlh ~;, ~~I .. .r >- co / 

Clerk Signature & Date " , 

Certificate of Publication 

Fax requesting publication in Joumal News on March 5, 2001 and March 12,200 1 confirmed 2/28/01. 
Joumal News failed to print legal ad on either date. 
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