## RESOLUTION NO. 08-2001

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS FOR YEAR 2001

**WHEREAS**, the West Chester Township 2001 Temporary Appropriations were adopted by the Board of Trustees on December 19, 2000; and

**WHEREAS**, according to Ohio Revised Code Section 5705.38, the Temporary Appropriations expire on April 1, 2001; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Trustees finds it necessary to adopt a permanent appropriation resolution for the year 2001;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the West Chester Township Board of Trustees does hereby agree to:

**Section 1:** Authorize the Township Clerk to prepare and submit a schedule of permanent appropriations for the year 2001 to the Butler County Budget Commission, as follows:

General Fund				
Administration	\$	2,184,000.00		
Buildings and Grounds		114,000.00		
Parks		772,000.00		
Zoning		537,000.00		
Communications, Information, and Technology 302,00				
Economic Development 148				
Services Department		354,000.00		
Street Lighting		20,000.00		
Seniors		10,000.00		
Total General Fund	\$	4,441,000.00		
Cable Center Fund	\$	677,000.00		
Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund		93,000.00		
Gasoline Tax Fund		66,000.00		
Road and Bridge Fund		1,400,000.00		
Cemetery Fund		199,000.00		
Police District Fund		7,027,000.00		
Fire District Fund		7,132,000.00		
Drug Law Enforcement Fund		160,000.00		
Township Motor Vehicle License Tax Fund		998,000.00		
Enforcement and Education		22,000.00		

Page 1 of 3 (RES: 08-01)

Total Permanent Appropriations	\$ 33,780,620,84
Law Enforcement Block Grant Fund	34,423.00
747 Note Debt Service Fund	345,000.00
UCB Note Debt Service Fund	989,540.39
Cemetery Bequest Fund	3,638.00
Lighting Assessment Fund	267,340.55
747 Road Note Fund	4,415,244.93
UCB Road Note Fund	259,680.53
Park Note	5,250,753.44

Adopted the _	27th	day of	February	, 2001	
				Dent Land	— Yes
				David Tacosik	re,
				Jose Alvarez	Yes
				Catherine Stoker	Yes

ATTEST:

Patricia Williams, Township Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Donald L. Crain, Law Director

February 13, 2001	First Reading
Date	
	Emergency Reading
Date	6 IP "
February 27, 2001	Second Reading
Date	P' - ( P. 11' - ( )
March 7, 2001 Pulse Journal	First Publication
Date and Newspaper	(After Approval)
March 14, 2001 Pulse Journal	Second Publication
Date and Newspaper	(After Approval)
Patricia Willeams, april 25, 2001	Certificate of Publication
Clerk Signature & Date	

Fax requesting publication in Journal News on March 5, 2001 and March 12, 2001 confirmed 2/28/01. Journal News failed to print legal ad on either date.